



Rev. C Notes:
 1) Added reset ckt. U13, deleted C25
 2) Changed R47 to R46
 3) Deleted U7 & R2
 4) Commented U1 out so you don't have
 5) U1 100K ohm, 4.7uF
 6) Labeled ISP connector signals
 7) Add 10M Ohm, R49, R46, R47, R48

Rev. C1:
 1) Added J5 for holes for battery direct wires

Rev. C2 (1/18/02) new:
 1) Switch connections on pins 3 & 4 on J5
 2) Added R49 210
 3) Put P/N, rev. code & location for need. info. on board
 4) Reworked, place & clean gold
 5) Use P4

Connection from mobile to antenna should be < .25" plus a 1/4" x 1/4" ground plane if possible. Also place shielded antenna if possible - must be > .25" away from the ground plane.
 antenna connector - vertical
 4 ground pins, 1 of one

Rev. C3 (1/18/02):
 1) Change to 418MHz transmitter
 2) Change R42 to 41k, use 1% resistor - CRITICAL
 value for FCC compliance - max power level of transmitter - can not be lower.

Rev	2112 Controller & LCD Schematic (Beta) Rev. C3 418MHz B3002	Rev
Doc	Document Number 1279-0002	Rev
Date	Monday, September 30, 2002	Rev